PRODUCT CATALOG
268, 269 & 278 Concealed
Door Closers
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com2
268, 269 & 278 CONCEALED DOOR CLOSERS
90
11
8

.
268, 269 & 278
Special Conditions and How To Order
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Standard templates are available on the SARGENT website. For special applications, consult SARGENT technical services.
Fastener Options: Optional 6 lobe screws. Specify 36- Option.
278 SERIES, THROUGH BOLTS AND MORTISE NUTS
•	� Through-bolts are available. Specify TB- option for 1-3/4" (44mm) thick doors; for thicker doors, specify 31-TB- include door thickness
•	� Through-bolting for 2-1/4" (57mm) thick hollow metal doors require bridge type reinforcement to prevent collapse of top rail when through-
bolts are tightened
PULL SIDE                                         PULL SIDE
PUSH SIDE                                    PUSH SIDE
LEFT HAND DOOR        RIGHT HAND DOOR
SPRAY PAINT
Touch up spray paint available in the following colors: EB, ED, EN, EP, EAB
SPECIAL RUST INHIBITOR PROCESS (SRI-)
Additional process for closer body provides extra layer of protection for extreme corrosive environments.
Not available with plated finishes.
For 268 Closer Body only Specify: CB-268 x hand
For 269 Closer Body only Specify: CB-269 x hand
For 278 Closer Body only Specify: CB-278 x hand
Series Number per Carton Approx. wt per Carton
268, 269 & 278 1-Standard 10 lbs.
HOW TO ORDER CLOSER BODY ONLY
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com 11
268, 269 & 278 CONCEALED DOOR CLOSERS